Grant Agreement with the Town of Seabrook
ARPA Grant CS5-334178-04
Amendment No. 1

This Agreement (hereinafter called the Amendment) dated this day of

2024 is by and between the State of New Hampshire, acting by and through its
Department of Environmental Services (hereinafter referred to as the State) and the Town of Seabrook
acting by and through its Town Manager, William Manzi lll (hereinafter referred to as the Grantee).

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement (hereinafter called the Agreement) approved by the
Governor and Council on July 27, 2022, the Grantee agreed to perform certain services upon the terms
and conditions specified in the Agreement and in consideration of payment by the State of certain
sums as specified therein; and

WHEREAS, The Grantee and the State have agreed to amend the Agreement in certain respects.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the covenants and conditions
contained in the Agreement and set forth herein, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment and Modification of Agreement: The Agreement is hereby amended as
follows:

(A) The Completion Date as set forth in sub-paragraph 1.7 of the Agreement shall be
changed from June 30, 2024, to December 31, 2025.

2. Effective Date of Amendment; This Amendment shall take effect upon the date of
approval of this Amendment by the Governor and Executive Council of the State of New
Hampshire.

3. Continuance of Agreement: Except as specifically amended and modified by the terms and

conditions of this Amendment, the Agreement, and the obligations of the parties thereunder,
shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth

therein.

ARPA Grant
Grant Agreement Amendment No. 1
Town of Seabrook
Page1of2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first
above written.

Town of Seabrook

By

Town Manager, William Manzi ll|

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTY OF

On this the day of 2024, before the undersigned officer, personally
appeared William Manzi Ill who acknowledged himself to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Department of Environmental Services

By:

Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

Approved by Attorney General this day of , as to form, substance and
execution.

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

ARPA Grant
Grant Agreement Amendment No. 1
Town of Seabrook
Page 2 of 2



NHDES-C-10-003

NEW HAMPSHIRE CERTIFICATE OF VOTE OF AUTHORIZATION

~~& "\ DEPARTMENT OF

Environmental GRANTS ONLY
Te— SETVICES
s American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)

A Certificate of Vote of Authorization (COV) is a certificate that states that a grantee is willing to enter into a grant agreement with the
State of NH Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) and that whoever signs the Grant Agreement (provided under separate
cover) has the authority to do so. Do not complete this form until you have

received a Grant Agreement from NHDES. Follow the steps below:

1. Following a funding offer from NHDES, obtain the authority to accept grant funds and assign an Authorized Representative (AR)
from the grantees governing body. This will likely require a vote at a meeting of the governing body. A vote may take place any
time prior to execution of the Grant Agreement.

2. Once the Grant Agreement has been received from NHDES, someone other than the AR (who can certify actions taken at the
referenced meeting) completes and signs the COV. The AR cannaot sign the COV. The COV must be signed and notarized on the
same date as, or within 30 days of, when the AR signs the Grant Agreement. The 30-day window applies to either side of the
execution date.

3. The AR signs the Grant Agreement and initials and dates the bottom of each page including the Exhibits.

4. Mail original COV and Grant Agreement documents to program contact at NHDES.

Certificate of Vote of Authorization
TOWN OF SEABROOK
99 Lafayette Road, Seabrook, NH 03874

I, Curtis Slayton of the Town of Seabrook do hereby certify that at a meeting held on May 6" 2024, the Board of
Selectmen voted to apply to submit an amendment request to extend a certain American Rescue Plan Act Fund
(ARPA) grant agreement with the New Hampshire Department Environmental Services to fund a Wastewater
improvement project, as approved by the Governor and Council on July 27, 2022.

The Town of Seabrook further authorized the Town Manager, William Manzi Il to execute any documents which
may be necessary to effectuate this grant agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand as Curtis Slayton of the Town of Seabrook, the 6th day of
May 2024,

Curtis Slayton Signature:

On this 6Th day of May 2024, Kelly J. O’Connor, before me (Notary Public) the undersigned Officer, personally
appeared. Curtis Slayton, who acknowledged himself to be the Water & Sewer Superintendent of the Town of
Seabrook, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained.

In witness thereof, | have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My commission expires: May 17, 2028.

www.des.nh.gov
29 Hazen Drive » PO Box 95 ¢ Concord, NH 03302-0095
(603) 271-3503 » TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964
Rev. 2023-02 Page 1of 1



